- 2/3 -
2
     VP
Ø (mm)  (cm3)  (mm) (mm) NBR SIT5 NR STN
VP 8 7.5 0.04 10 VP8NBR VP8SIT5 - VP8STN
VP 10 10 0.05 13 VP10NBR VP10SIT5 - -
VP 15 15 0.18 13 VP15NBR VP15SIT5 - VP15STN
VP 20 20 0.44 20 VP20NBR VP20SIT5 - VP20STN
VP 25 25 0.7 25 VP25NBR VP25SIT5 - VP25STN
VP 26 26 1.5 35 VP26NBR VP26SIT5 - -
VP 30 30 2.9 40 VP30NBR VP30SIT5 - VP30STN
VP 35 35 2.7 50 VP35NBR VP35SIT5 - -
VP 40 40 4 50 VP40NBR VP40SIT5 VP40NR VP40STN
VP 50 52 7 75 VP50NBR VP50SIT5 - VP50STN
VP 60 60 7.3 100 VP60NBR VP60SIT5 - -
VP 75 75 16 130 VP75NBR VP75SIT5 VP75NR -

5
m
m
VP8---IMM5C 1 7.5 - 1.3 10 15 M5-M 4.5 2.5 7 3.5
VP8---IMM6C 1 7.5 - 1.3 10 15 M6-M 5 3.5 7 3.1
VP8---IM18C 1 7.5 - 1.3 10 16 G1/8"-M 7.5 3.5 14 4.5
VP8---IF18C 2 7.5 - 1.3 10 22 G1/8"-F 8 3.5 14 4.4
VP10---IMM5C 1 10 - 1.5 10.5 15.5 M5-M 4.5 2.5 7 3.6
VP10---IMM6C 1 10 - 1.5 10.5 15.5 M6-M 5 3.5 7 3.2
VP10---IM18C 1 10 - 1.5 10.5 16.5 G1/8"-M 7.5 3.5 14 4.6
VP10---IF18C 2 10 - 1.5 10.5 22.5 G1/8"-F 8 3.5 14 4.5
VP15---IMM5C 3 15 - 2.25 11 16 M5-M 4.5 2.5 7 3.8
VP15---IMM6C 3 15 - 2.25 11 16 M6-M 5 3.5 7 3.4
VP15---IM18C 3 15 - 2.25 11 17 G1/8"-M 7.5 3.5 14 4.8
VP15---IF18C 4 15 - 2.25 11 23 G1/8"-F 8 3.5 14 4.7
VP20---IMM5C 3 20 - 3 11.5 17.5 M5-M 4.5 2.5 7 4.2
VP20---IMM6C 3 20 - 3 11.5 23.5 M6-M 5 3.5 7 3.8
VP20---IM18C 3 20 - 3 11.5 16.5 G1/8"-M 7.5 3.5 14 5.2
VP20---IF18C 4 20 - 3 11.5 16.5 G1/8"-F 8 3.5 14 5.1
VP25---IMM5C 3 25 - 3 12 17 M5-M 4.5 2.5 7 4.6
VP25---IMM6C 3 25 - 3 12 17 M6-M 5 3.5 7 4.2
VP25---IM18C 3 25 - 3 12 18 G1/8"-M 7.5 3.5 14 5.6
VP25---IF18C 4 25 - 3 12 24 G1/8"-F 8 3.5 14 5.5
V
P
1 2 3 4
5 6

VP 8 - 10  Group 1
- 2/6 -
2
V
P
VP
ØA ØD f (1) H H1 ØG G1 ØG2 (2) E  (g)
Ø
26
 -
60
 m
m
VP26---IM18V 5 26 - 3 19.5 24 G1/8"-M 6 3.5 13 17.9
VP26---IF18V 6 26 - 3 19.5 32.5 G1/8"-F 7.5 3.5 13 21.2
VP26---IM14 5 26 - 3 19.5 23.5 G1/4"-M 11 4.4 17 11.6
VP26---IM14C 5 26 - 3 19.5 27.5 G1/4"-M 10 7 17 12.5
VP26---IM14V 5 26 - 3 19.5 24.5 G1/4"-M 8 3.5 17 27.2
VP26---IF14 6 26 - 3 19.5 34.5 G1/4"-F 10 4.4 17 12.2
VP26---IF14C 6 26 - 3 19.5 34.5 G1/4"-F 12 6.9 17 11.8
VP26---IF14V 6 26 - 3 19.5 35.5 G1/4"-F 11 3.5 17 31.8
VP30---IM18V 5 30 - 2.5 19 23.5 G1/8"-M 6 3.5 13 17.3
VP30---IF18V 6 30 - 2.5 19 32 G1/8"-F 7.5 3.5 13 21.6
VP30---IM14 5 30 - 2.5 19 23 G1/4"-M 11 4.4 17 12.0
VP30---IM14C 5 30 - 2.5 19 27 G1/4"-M 10 7 17 12.9
VP30---IM14V 5 30 - 2.5 19 24 G1/4"-M 8 3.5 17 27.6
VP30---IF14 6 30 - 2.5 19 34 G1/4"-F 10 4.4 17 12.6
VP30---IF14C 6 30 - 2.5 19 34 G1/4"-F 12 6.9 17 12.2
VP30---IF14V 6 30 - 2.5 19 35 G1/4"-F 11 3.5 17 32.2
VP35---IM18V 5 35 - 3 20 24.5 G1/8"-M 6 3.5 13 20.1
VP35---IF18V 6 35 - 3 20 33 G1/8"-F 7.5 3.5 13 23.4
VP35---IM14 5 35 - 3 20 24 G1/4"-M 11 4.4 17 13.8
VP35---IM14C 5 35 - 3 20 28 G1/4"-M 10 7 17 14.7
VP35---IM14V 5 35 - 3 20 25 G1/4"-M 8 3.5 17 29.4
VP35---IF14 6 35 - 3 20 35 G1/4"-F 10 4.4 17 14.4
VP35---IF14C 6 35 - 3 20 35 G1/4"-F 12 6.9 17 14.0
VP35---IF14V 6 35 - 3 20 36 G1/4"-F 11 3.5 17 34.0
VP40---IM18V 5 40 - 3 20 24.5 G1/8"-M 6 3.5 13 20.6
VP40---IF18V 6 40 - 3 20 33 G1/8"-F 7.5 3.5 13 23.9
VP40---IM14 5 40 - 3 20 24 G1/4"-M 11 4.4 17 14.3
VP40---IM14C 5 40 - 3 20 28 G1/4"-M 10 7 17 15.2